	11-02-1	998
FÖR 1-31	M PTO-1.95	HEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patient and Trademark O 871/71235-2
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. For	case record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Jar Ol	Name of conveying party(ies): ne VÄÄNÄNEN i PYRHÖNEN iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: ABB INDUSTRY OY Internal Address:
,	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	Street Address: Hiomotie 13, FIN-00380 City: Helsinki State: Zip: Country: FINLAND Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s):  094,815 filed June 15, 1998	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes 🛛 No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
I	.ame: John P. DeLuca WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON P.L.L.C. nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.  Enclosed (Check No. 5749)  Any deficiencies may be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0575.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 1400 K Street N.W. 10th Floor City: WASHINGTON, D.C. Zip: 20005-2477	8. Deposit Account No. 23-0575  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.  John P. DeLuca  Name of Person Signing  Registration No. 25,505	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  October 22 1998  Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
ON	IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<u>,                                      </u>
0/29 1 FC	1998 JWATKINS 00000030 09094815 581 40.00 0P	

PATENT REEL: 9542 FRAME: 0579

Dele inap word

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	Lancankallionkula 2 A 4	0111 Pyrhönen Suokankaankatu 6 FIN-53850 Lappeenranta	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Finland	FIN-53850 Lappeenranta Finland	
			in <u>Method of ensuring stability</u>	
9	of synchronous	machine		
for	which	(I/we have made—or am/are ab	out to make)	ers
Pat	ent of the United S	States of America;		
			Finland	
des	sirous of acquiring	an interest therein and in the	Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from	the
Un	ited States;			
		•	it may concern, that for and in consideration	
to	us in hand p	paid, the receipt of which is hereby	acknowledged	
	ve assigned, sold, a ABB INDUSTRY OY		s do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the	
		•	right, title, and interest in and to the said inven-	
as	fully set forth and	described in the:	09th June 199	Я
e }:cabl	(a) specification	prepared and executed byus	on the, 199	
ing	(b) application	filed on the day of	, 19, Serial No	,
-	•	ning Letters Patent therefor; sai	d invention, application and Letters Patent to	o be
			legal representatives, to the full end of the	 tamm
1				
for		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and entirely as the same would have been held	d by
	had this	assignment and sale not been made	<b>).</b>	
			set hand and affix seal	
		this9th day	of JUNE, A.D. 19 _98	8
ļ			Ole Pyras	$\triangleright$
			(Inventor's full Signature)	
			fun V	
			<i>U</i> .	
1				

• State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned. PATENT

RECORDED: 10/22/1998 REEL: 9542 FRAME: 0580